Free Radon Test Kits Available

News Release Date 01-14-2023



ALL AVAILABLE RADON KITS HAVE BEEN DISSEMINATED

Radon is an odorless, radioactive gas that is naturally present in the ground and enters homes through the foundation. When inhaled it can harm our lungs and increase the risk of lung cancer over time.

Levels of radon differ from home to home,

which is why it is important to test your house. Our local health department is distributing free test kits this month. Keep your family safe and stop by the municipal center to pick one up. For more information about testing your home and safe levels, call the health department at (908) 533-9326.